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February 22, 2023

2023 Regular Election

for the Teachers’ Retirement System Board of Control

BE IT KNOWN to all members of the Teachers’ Retirement System of Alabama (TRS) as a matter of public record, the
TRS Election Committee does hereby officially report the results of the TRS Regular Election.

Luke Hallmark (i)

Anita Gibson (i)

Donna Lynn Dyess

Nancy J. Fox

Carol Holloway Abernathy
Bobby W. Jackson

Martha J. Livingston

Jimmie L. Robinson

SUPERINTENDENT POSITION

Unopposed

RETIRED PosITION, NoO. 2

Total
42.27% 5,700
17.84% 2,406
11.70% 1,576
9.32% 1,257
7.36% 993
7.14% 963
4.37% 589
100% 13,484
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In the business of perfection 1775 Eye Street NW, Suite 1150
Washington, DC 20006

Phone: (202) 360-4420
Toll Free: (866) 514-2995
services@election-america.com

February 16, 2023

The Retirement Systems of Alabama

201 South Union Street

Montgomery, Alabama 36104

Dear Deborah Kirk:

The attached report contains the results from the 2023 TRS Election.

Thank you. It has been a pleasure working with you.

Sincerely yours,

[ it —

Chris Backert
CEO

Election-America, Inc.

www.Election-America.com
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Results

TRS Board of Control - Retired #2

Candidate/Choice
Anita Gibson, incumbent

Donna Lynn Dyess
Nancy J. Fox

Carol H. Abernathy
Bobby W. Jackson
Martha J. Livingston

Jimmie L. Robinson

www.Election-America.com

1775 Eye Street NW, Suite 1150
Washington, DC 20006

Phone: (202) 360-4420
Toll Free: (866) 514-2995
services(@election-america.com

Votes
5,700

2,406
1,576
1,257
993
963
589
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The following are the method breakdown results for the 2023 voting term:

Retired #2 Candidate Mail Telephone  Internet Total
Anita Gibson, incumbent 4,286 157 1,257 5,700
Donna Lynn Dyess 1,732 53 621 2,406
Nancy J. Fox 1,209 34 333 1,576
Carol H. Abernathy 1,007 32 218 1,257
Bobby W. Jackson 764 24 205 993
Martha J. Livingston 805 26 132 963
Jimmie L. Robinson 475 13 101 589
Totals 10,278 339 2,869 13,484
Retired #2 Electorate Turnout Total %

97,842 13,484 13.78%
Method Ballots Total %
Mail 10,278 76.22%
Telephone 339 2.51
Internet 2,869 21.27
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